Bus

" Regional Rail Service RB40 Go to website

Direction Route schedule
Essen Hauptbahnhof — Hagen Hbf Essen Hauptbahnhof — Hagen Hbf
8 stops Monday 00:12-23:36
Open route schedule

Tuesday 00:12-23:36
Essen Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 00:12-23:36
Essen Kray Std Bahnhof

Thursday 00:12-23:36
Bochum Wattenscheid Bf

Friday 00:12-23:36
Bochum Hbf
Witten Hbf Saturday 00:12-23:36
Wetter (Ruhr) Sunday 00:12-23:36
Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Route info
Hagen Hbf Direction: Essen Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 40 min

i | T e
Waltrop ™

1 i ’ i . . ;
1 Recklinghausen: -—-..__.|i.|;|_e‘llp___/
AT . THerten _,}'"__ = \
i 2 }
| e R i
1 o oy /
{ “Castrop-Rauxel, [ ™
i == LAt e Ly N = o
et “Herne | WA B
e ) y XN |
o - o R = =
Gelsenkirchen A‘R?_I_’tmuﬁd

A } sprockhéwel — ==
; s nhes - Hagen
5 Welbert l,-" AP LS , ’.__;'._.'_'—L'"" : s
Heiligenhaus / Wit
< [ i~ Gevelsberg
=, ’ b b
' J Vo= Ennepetal
Wiilfrath A~ / _Asthwelm
# T i ?
3 |'/ e 'W_L_J_Qpﬁ‘rtiﬂ 'r < i Breckerfeld
Mettmann - adl Sl 1 A Beyentlng +© OpenStreethap oorl1tr||butolrs

B Rpag BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction
Witten Hbf — Hagen Hbf

4 stops

Open route schedule

Witten Hbf

Wetter (Ruhr)

Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Hagen Hbf

Route schedule
Witten Hbf — Hagen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Witten Hbf
Stops: 4

Trip Duration: 0 hour 14 min

00:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction Route schedule

Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof
8 stops Monday 05:16
Open route schedule

Tuesday 05:16
Hagen Hbf

Wednesday 05:16
Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Thursday 05:16
Wetter (Ruhr)

Friday 05:16
Witten Hbf
Bochum Hbf Saturday 05:16
Bochum Wattenscheid Bf Sunday 05:16
Essen Kray Sud Bahnhof )

Route info
Essen Hauptbahnhof Direction: Hagen Hbf

Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction
Bochum Hbf — Hagen Hbf

5 stops

Open route schedule

Bochum Hbf

Witten Hbf

Wetter (Ruhr)

Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Hagen Hbf

Route schedule
Bochum Hbf — Hagen Hbf

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday 21:21-23:21

Sunday 00:26-02:21

Route info
Direction: Bochum Hbf
Stops: 5

Trip Duration: 0 hour 26 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction

Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof

8 stops

Open route schedule

Hagen Hbf

Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Wetter (Ruhr)

Witten Hbf

Bochum Hbf

Bochum Wattenscheid Bf

Essen Kray Sud Bahnhof

Essen Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hagen Hbf
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min

21:16-22:16


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction Route schedule

Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof
8 stops Monday 23:19
Open route schedule

Tuesday 00:16
Hagen Hbf

Wednesday -
Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Thursday -
Wetter (Ruhr)

Friday -
Witten Hbf
Bochum Hbf Saturday B
Bochum Wattenscheid Bf Sunday -
Essen Kray Sud Bahnhof )

Route info
Essen Hauptbahnhof Direction: Hagen Hbf

Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction

Essen Hauptbahnhof — Hagen Hbf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Essen Hauptbahnhof

Essen Kray Siuid Bahnhof

Bochum Wattenscheid Bf

Bochum Hbf

Witten Hbf

Wetter (Ruhr)

Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Hagen Hbf

Route schedule
Essen Hauptbahnhof — Hagen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Essen Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 40 min

05:07

05:07

05:07

05:07

05:07

05:07

05:07


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction Route schedule

Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof
8 stops Monday 06:58
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:58
Hagen Hbf

Wednesday 06:58
Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Thursday 06:58-23:37
Wetter (Ruhr)

Friday 00:36-06:58
Witten Hbf
Bochum Hbf Saturday B
Bochum Wattenscheid Bf Sunday -
Essen Kray Sud Bahnhof )

Route info
Essen Hauptbahnhof Direction: Hagen Hbf

Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction Route schedule

Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof
8 stops Monday 00:16-23:19
Open route schedule

Tuesday 00:16-23:19
Hagen Hbf

Wednesday 00:16-23:19
Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Thursday 00:16-23:19
Wetter (Ruhr)

Friday 00:16-23:19
Witten Hbf
Bochum Hbf Saturday 00:16-23:19
Bochum Wattenscheid Bf Sunday 00:16-23:19
Essen Kray Sud Bahnhof )

Route info
Essen Hauptbahnhof Direction: Hagen Hbf

Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction
Bochum Hbf — Hagen Hbf

5 stops

Open route schedule

Bochum Hbf

Witten Hbf

Wetter (Ruhr)

Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Hagen Hbf

Route schedule
Bochum Hbf — Hagen Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bochum Hbf
Stops: 5

Trip Duration: 0 hour 26 min

00:26-23:21

00:26-23:21

00:26-23:21

00:26-23:21

00:26

02:21-23:21


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

Direction
Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof

8 stops

Open route schedule

Hagen Hbf

Hagen Vorhalle Bf

Wetter (Ruhr)

Witten Hbf

Bochum Hbf

Bochum Wattenscheid Bf

Essen Kray Sud Bahnhof

Essen Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Hagen Hbf — Essen Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hagen Hbf
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 42 min

00:16-23:19

00:16-23:19

00:16-23:19

00:16-23:19

00:16-23:19

00:16-23:19

00:16-23:19

RB40 Regional Rail Service time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the
busmaps.com website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public

transit in Bochum

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.

PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB40-2572169138-977448889

